
,,ERSONAL IDENTIFICA TIOH. 

AME MULLIGAN, HARRY JOSEPH 

0. 

l. Right Thumb 

6. L. Thumb 7. L. Fore Finoer 

EFT HAND Plain Impressions Taken Simultaneou■ly 
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Cl.ASS. ___________________ _ 
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4. R. Ring Finger 

9, L. Ring Finger 

5. R. Little Finger 

·~'" 
'/-•;, 

· ;Ji11 ~ 

·f:!l,. 
:ft 

,,, .. ~ ~- :;;: 
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• _ ASONAL IDENTIFICATION 
INDUSTRIAL 

E MULLIGAN, HARRY JOSEPH 

CLA~S. 

F. B. I. No. 
r. No. HEF. 

l. Right Thumb 3. R. Middle Finger 4. R. Ring Finger 5. R. Little Finger 

LEFT HAND 
6. L. Thumb 7. L. Fore Finger 8. L. Middle Finger 9. L. Ring Finger 10. L. Little Finger 

,:;,)~>'~:·,:~ 

-li<~\ 
.. ·--: ---~ 

r HAND Plain Impressions Taken Simultaneou1ly RIGHT HAND Plain Impressions Taken Simultaneously 

r HAND L. Thumb R. Thumb RIGHT HAND • Four Fingers " 

; . 

• 
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!ERSONAL IDENTIFICATION. 

A~IE MULLIGAN, HARRY JOSEPH 

-------------------· --· ···-- -
F. B. I. No. 

0. B . I. No. 

npr~\\i,,n, t.,krn l,q / ;.;, 

l. Right Thumb 

6. L. Thumb 7. L. Fora Fingar 

, :5::~'. 
~ ~.,-:-- . ~.; 

-:.-,;,;-~~-.:.:- -- --:--

EFT HAND Plain Impressions Taken Simultaneously 

EFT HAND• 

.:,, 

.,;;' ., ~-- . ..;/ jd;' . "·''• , /;" 
•C"tC•e"l-~Qt,lf;~.-1• ... T LA ■OlltATOlltlll•. INC. 
>011trafowN .,.. ". oeo17 

INDUSTRIAL 

Cl.ASS. 

HEF. ------------------- ··------

l3Y 
RIGHTHAND 
3. R. Middle Finger 4. R. Ring Finger 5. H. Little Finger 

LEFT HAND 
8. L. Middle Finger 9. L. Ring Finger 10. L. Little Finger 

RIGHT HAND Plain Impressions Taken Simultaneously 
L. Thumb R. Thumb RIGHT HAND • Four Fingers 

-,, __ 

-~::~.;,:; 
-~~ .. 

·<·ii';;i_: 

• 
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TO 

FROM 

Op'(IONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1912 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. '27 

UNITf:D ST ATf:S GO'VERNMENT 

Memorandum 
. SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574) 

SA WILLIAM D. COSTIGAN 

DATE: 5/24/68 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

Re FD 71, dated 5/7/68. 

Tre writer, on 5/13/68, contacted the following 
supervisory personnel at Hardman Aerospace, 1845 Bundy 
Drive, West Los Angel~s: 

. ;{~t ~t/3ager 
~~!f~;,"g¢•/:~~g~r 

-~¥-j_nager 
=~ra~~§t1~~;:er~isor 
Each of these individ personally acquainted 

with Hardman employee_H~ARR;;:.::~Y~. ~J~. •~r.r.;;-ff~•· All observed 
photographs of JAMES • t pinion of those 
persons that MULLIGAN is not with RAY. 

MULLIGAN's personn record indicates his entrance 
on duty as being 5/6/68; tha,, his residence is listed as 
4931 West Slauson, Apartment,. 3, Culver City. MULLIGAN had 
previously been employed by the Burns Detective Agency and 
had for a short period of time worked in this vicinity at the 
Hardman Facility. 

MULLIGAN was observed by th writer to have only a 
slight resemblance to the photograph f RAY taken in 1960. 

The writer contacted.,,,,.l!L,, . .,,'kl:~~-- "QAQ,. _Personnel Officer, 
William J. Burns Detective Agency, w o reviewed MULLIGAN's 
fingerprint card at which time it w determined MULLIGAN's 

WDC/alm 
(1) 

If :>O 
' 

-- 5>,r/ -A f' S :;u 
SEARGHED~NOEXEO .-~ 
SER''; i''~D -· · FILED. : ' 

t, ·- ,<_.I- ' 1 I,.., 

. rs 1968 
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LA 44-1574 

fingerprints were not like those of JAMES RAY. 

Attached herewith is communication received from 
Mr. HOAG, including copies of MULLIGAN's fingerprint card 
and photograph which are a matter of record with the Burns' 
Company. 

MULLIGAN was not personally contacted in view of 
the undesirable circumstances at the plant where he is 
employed, giving consideration to the request by the plant 
supervisor that the basis of the complaint might disrupt 
plant harmony and recognizing the personal contact would 
serve no purpose. 

- 2 -
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F'D-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 5/24/ 68 

Transmit the following in ___ P_L_A_IN_T_E_X_T ______________ ---1 

(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ---'T~E=L'--'E~T'-'YC..CP_E __ _ URGENT 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) AND SAC LOUISVILLE (44-947) 

FROM SAC LOS ANGELES (44-1574) 

MURKIN. 

IRTEL MAY ONE LAST AND TEl, MAY EIGHT LAST. 

J,B., LOCATED AND INTERVIEWED MAY 

TWENTY THREE, T. 08'1'8 B!vl I 118:ti COOK IDENTICAL WITH 
" ,l.r ~S7'" 

BUDD. COOK, J -•, INTERVIEWED APRIL ELEVEN SJX'f¥ EEfillfi' RE SERVICING 

SIXTY SIX MUSTANG USED BY JAMES EARL RAY AT CORT FOX 

FORD, L ANGELES. COOK SHOWN PHOTOS OF RAY. ADVISED RAY NOT 

FAMILIAR TO HIM. COOK ADVISED NEVER RESIDED ST. FRANCIS HOTEL 

BUT FREQUENTS SULTAN ROOM OF ST. FRANCIS. NEVER KNEW PERSON BY 

NAME OF ERIC GALT WHO FREQUENTED SULTAN ROOM. 

COOK ADVISED HE TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED HIS MOTHER, VERA 

D. COOK, MAY TWENTY TWO LAST. SHF. ADVISED OF BEING CONTACTED 3Y 

BUREAU AGENTS RE COOK AND WAS GREATLY CONCERNED FOR HIM. COOK 

REQUESTED, BECAUSE OF MOTHER'S ADVANCED AGE, SHE BE -ASSURED BY 

BUREAU AGENTS HE IS NOT CRIMINALLY INVOLVED IN 

TJA :CM✓ 
( 1) 

Special Agent in Charge 

ASSASSINATION OFt 
SE!':~CHED TJA{J 
lNDl:XED ;{fl' 
Scr,i .I\ I 11ZED ;:.~. -• / 

._. \ 1 r, - ____..,,, 
/;· ,/ 
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LA 44-1574 

PAGE TWO 

KING. SUGGEST LOUISVILLE SO ADVISE COOK'S MOTHER. 
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FBI 

Date: 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in ---------------------,-,-------------111-
(Type in plaintext or code) 

I 
Via ___________ _ I 

(Priority) I 

-----------------------------------------· ------L-------

Approved: _____________ _ Sent ________ M Per ________ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 
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FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 5/24/68 

Transmit the following in __ P_L_A_IN_T_E_X_T _______________ _, 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via -~T=-=E=L=E,._,T ...... Y"""P_,,E,..__ __ URGE:NT 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) 

FROM SAC LOS ANGELES (4!-1--1574) 

MURKIN. 

REBUTEL CALL ¥fY TWENTY THREE, SIXTY EIGHT. 

RE LOCAL swriGER. 

PATRICIA AND 

FOUR INSTANT. 

INTERVIEWED MAY TWENTY 

PLACED AD IN LOS ANGELES FREE PRESS 

OR LOCAL SWINGER. NOT AWARE OF HOW LOCAL SWINGER DESCRIBED 

HER IN SWINGER LIST. HAS NEVER SUBSCRIBED TO EITHER LOS 

ANGELES FREE PRESS OR LOCAL SWINGER. 

L. O. POINDEXTER, U.S. POSTAL INSPECTOR, LOS ANGELES, 

ADVISED POST OFFICE NOT IN POSSESSION OF ANY INFORMATION RE MANNE 

IN WHICH ANDERSON DESCRIBED IN LOCAL SWINGER. 

T,TA :CM~/ 
(1) 

Approved: -~-=---------41/¥- Special Agent in Charge 
M 
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I 

1/D/ .. 

PUDIDT 

TO: DJIBCfOa, 1'111 (44◄1-1) 

ftGII: UC, CIIICAGO (44-1114) 

..UB. 

mVJSL 'IO •• , .... n AL 11&1' TID'l'I .... LUT. 
/. 

- NIILIC&TJ .. IIOITau;r 111W) 111' .... :'I'. 

PlffJ0811 C01IUCl' WIB 81IPIIU• a 

•Rllllmn.&TDR10tllSM- D 

ll&DLU IUIQlllftl NII A CAT&LN TIIQIII II_, 81' TO ---ID 

TIii DSCll'lC •auua l'I01I n1c:11 

TB CATAMJG, IF 111 r.&er BQIIIIT WU IICSIWID ._ ll&GIIJD 

ILIP. JrOJIIIIALL1' ftlS Ci•IOilla WILL ■-IT A SLIP DOIi OIIS 0, 

18 TARI.Olli ll&GISIID BQIIUTUG A Qlftl.OI HT • Bllllm 

Olllla OCC&IIOll8 1&flU BQDIT8 Joa A CATAMIG BU -

DC&l'fD. 1'111 COIIMff IOU _, ll&llft'AIW Alff Lift OJ' 111a 

NUa8 BQUIITm& TJm CATALOG a,a TB& -- t• ftlCB 

fl& Dq1118T WAI IIADI. TRI l'l&ST TUI cuaTOIIUl''B •• 18 

DCOltDID IS DD Alf OIIDIB l'OIII II lmJftSJ) DICR l'01III 18 

Mll&D A8 .&ll IIIIIDT I• TBS CATALOG. 

DB l'IUI CODOY AD'IDTISU 1• TD JtOLLOWJ• aG&ZIIS8: 

1 - 811'111qball (44-1740) (All) 
•- City (+&-7ao) (D) 
Loa Aapl• (44-1174) (All) 

:Jap (8) 
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PAGB TWO 

POPULAR DCHAlUCS, POPULAR. SCIUCB • SCIBJfCB AND IIICBANICS, 

U.S. CADRA, POPULAR PBOTOGBAPHY, JlOD'U.H PBOTOGRAPBY, l'lBLD 

AMD STRBAlf, HUlft'IHQ AND PISHilfG, ANJ> IIICBAlfIX ILLIJSTBAT&D. 

J'ROK PRBVIOUB IN'Y.ISTIGATIOK CON])UCffD D AD'Y.UT18ING 

MBDIA IT APPBARS THAT TD MOST COllllOM IIAOAZIDS U'l'ILIZSD 

WBR& POPULAR DCBAlflCS, POPOIAB SCI&JfCB, IIICBAHIX lLLUSTRAUD 

ARD J'BLD AXD STRUM. 

SlJBJBCr'S BRO'ftJSR aaay THIS DAB AUfldD TIIAT 1• 

PAYIIUT 07 TD UJIAIM'ING AMOUNT OF A SJIALLUMlf TO HIS BROTBBlt 

aa&S WBII..K Ill' PRISO!f JAJIU ASDD HIK TO GBT A DAK' S 

IUBSCftIPTIOJf fl> TiltlB IIAGAalfB AB HAU IT SBBT TO HIJI IN 

PRISON. auY COULD lfOT UCALL ANY 01'IIBR COHY.IRSATIOJfS 

WI'fll TD SUBJ&CT COJCCBUIJG A PARTICIJU..a JIAGAZID. HB 

DID UPB:ISS THI OPl11I01' TBAT HIS BROflJBR'S IIIT&DSTS WOULD 

LI■ IB TU J'IILD OF POPULAI. MBC'BAlfICS AJfD A HUlffUtG OR 

I' I SBUfG IWWld. 

AMCC mPIIJS, 811UIIMORAII, UDAS CITY, LOS AwcaL&s. 

BWAU, 

A.IDIU AllD DUGDOUS. 
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TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

5010-106 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, LOS ANGELES {44•1574) 

SAA CLIFFORD E. HEDRICK 

DATE: 5/24/68 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

At 6:10PM S/24/68, Mr. PAT CAR~anager of Bill's Ranch 
Market, 1028 San Fernando Road, Burbank, California, t]phone 846-1178, 
telephonically advised that CONNIE DOMlD, an employee of his market 
works in the post office section of th · market and about fifteen 
minutes prior to his call, cashed a ch ck for a person who looked 
similar to JAMES EARL RAY. The check was a payroll check of 
'~AGNASYMC - MOVIOLA Corporation, a subsidiary of Monogram Industries" 
5539 Riverton Avenue, North Hollywood. It was i_JJ,-the amount of $88.70 
and was payable to D. Day. It was endorsed DAVID A. RAY, 10461. 
Cantara, Sun Valley, California. His ~ele}'.>hone number was shown 
as 767-6189. He had drivers licenae (Calif.) numberl08503. He had 
brown eyes. -

' IO of JAMES EARL RAY shows his eyes to be blue. 

XD CEH (2) 

111/ I "- 1 11'\=" 1 LA<,· 
I 7,, / ,\ / I - II / ,_) --. 

SEARCHED ------;~---INDEXED~- ii 
SERIALIZED. ______ .flLED----1-

M AY i 7 1968 
FBI - LOS ANGELES 
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.t 

TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAV 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG, NO, 27 

5010-!0f 

UNITED STATES GO\=RNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC LOS ANGELES 

SA JAMES N. RYAN 

DATE: 5/25/68 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

On 5/25/68, fficer CHARLES, Business Office, LAPD 
telephonically vised he had received a telephone call 
from .LQlll.S,LOl!l.A at approximately 8:25PM. LOMAX advised 
Officer CHARLE that he has an informant who he is to meet 
that now know the location of ERIC GALT, also known as 
JAMES EARLE Y. CHARLES advised LOMAX was at his home 
and could b reached at telephone number 278-1223. 

At Bi M efforts were made to contact Sup NOLAN and 
he could t be reached telephonically. At 8:40 Relief 
Sup. AHEA N was telephonically advisad of the above information. 

At :38 Louis LOMAX teleponically contacted the FBI Office 
and advised he was with an informant who had infonnation 
regarding the whereabouts of JAMES EARLE RAY. Sup. NOLAN 
was advised of this and requested we sent two agents to 
talk with LOMAX and to determine what information he could 
furnish regarding RAY. Agents MULLEN AND LENEHAN advised 
they would contact LOMAX whm again called the office and 
stated he could be reached at the Gala Cellar, 925 s. 
Figureaoa. 
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TELETYPE 

PLAIITBXT 

URGDT 

TO DIBBCTOR (4'-38861) 

FROII NEWARK (44-854) (P) 

lltJ'RKIN. 

5/23/88 

U BURBAU TBL TO BIUIXGB.AII, PIVB TIDTr-TWO LAST. 

COlffACT WITH LOCDJIITHIKG llfSTITIJT.B (PROTBCT) DVBALBD 

THAT UC0Rll9 COlffAIX XO IRFORIIATIO.lf RBGAaDilfG SUBJECT'S 

DTBOD OF INITIAL COlffACT. ,· ALTHOUGH TIIB UCOBDB COMTAIHED THE 

DVBLOPB IN WHICH APPLICATION' WA8 l'IRST SUBIIITrED, TJIB1m 

WAS NO l'URTHD •<tr.&TIOJI AB TO WBDB BB MIGHT HAYE OBTAIDD 

TBBIR AD. 

&WARK TBLB TO BUUAU, APRIL FIP'TBE?f LAST LISTS 

THI VARIOUS PUBLICATIOX8 USBD TO ADVDTISB. 

IIAIL COPIES TO BIRIIINOHAII, CHICAGO, L\NSAS cm AKD 

LOS ANGBLBS., AND MIMPHIS. 

AJUIBD AHD DAHGBROUS. 

1..-eaphia (llail) 
1-Birainghua (mail) 
1-Chicqo (llail) 

nsaa City (Mail) 
, =-1nceles (llail) 

'<•> 
SEARCHED·-----;,--' .INDEXE 

SERIALIZf.U~ flLE"'M'--.t:-
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TO 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN, REG. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GOvLRNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC (44-1574) DATE: 5/23/68 

FROM SA FRANK T. CALLAHAN 

SUBJECT: r•fv7RKIN 

RE: Telephone call made from pay phone at St. Prancis Hotel, 
Hollywood, Calif. 6:11pm 2/22/68 to telep~one 805-252-7015 
listed to Phyllis Cervase, 19861 Larbert St., Saugus, Calif. 

The following in~~stigaion was condzc d by SA Prank T. Callahan 
at Saugus, Calif,•; 5/23/68. 

Mrs. Phy11; ~,,6;~ vase, and sister ?fa i lyn, 19861 Larbert St., 
telephone IJ!)050-252-7015, advised that they are engaged in the 
operation of Fleur De Lis House, a non profit, self sup orting, religious 
mission operation which will attempt to assist any worthwhile case 
of any religious deno~ination. 

/ 
Cervase advised that in regards to i,,tistant telepho,ne call, as she 
recalls, this call was from Genevi,,~e and Leon Al)SrichJ. residents 
of the St. Francis Hotel on Wa shir,'gtons birthday/2/22/08. The Aldrich 
couple are elderly retired former' show bu!liness people, and were to 
visit Ce :'Vase on the weekend following 2/22/68, but called to advise 
that they would be unable to visit Cervase. -

Cervase advised that since t::iat time they had discussed wi t'l the 
Aldrich couple the fact that subject had resided at the St. Francis 
Hotel, but that the Aldrich's were not acquainted with subject. 

Photographs of subject were displayed to Cervase, but she stated other 
that from newspaper and TV accounts, and seeing the photographs on 
TV and in the press that subject is not known to her in any way. 

FTC 
44-1574 
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,-

TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 ECtTION 
GSA GEN, REG, NO. 27 

5010•!01 

UNITED STATES GO\r.i:.K.NMENT 

Memorandum 

SA }tic hard E 11 Ross 

DATE: 5/lJ/ 60 

SUBJECT: , ~ LL:IIT 

Re ;;10:.10 of SA Eartin D. dated ~/25~ J. ( se r•alill Jo /. 

Afte1~ 0·.c1,,.urous a tte:··1,ts to contact l~r:,i. 
693 s·,Jru.ce, Tlpla:10., Califo:enia she ",,-ras_'...;..:1._n.,.t;.,.:u-·-,r--v..-i!JI~~--:::'.""""'."~~~ 

Jjc - . on 5/13/ 6ti. '°. 
Mrs. Gt1ndorson advi::::o,::::. thatAis a cuid- "ce cotm~rnlor a-~'thc 

wom:ems rofor:-ia tcry at Font,J1~a., California.·- She advised -·-, at 
s:1e a·c onu t:.me c..ated a bartend0r, by tho nar:ie of LI1;_T1Fr' 
who Harked at Donti' s Bar on Lanliersham in N. EoJ.lvwco • -·ni-e-· ----... 
adv:i.s e d t at she clfuscovere;.-1. thn t B .'..~)HA['. uas an ~ ct aftc r 
sovural datas and disco r~god the rulatiLnship. 
o.ftoJ' war•ds, ,-ii:.ABH.A=: HI'ote sovcr>al c::eclrn L,i.,inc 
SL:bsequuntly ::morn out a war-rant ap:.ir1st hL,1 with ·~17..El 

Police Departmcn·~. 

th~~~ t 
Sh• ... 

Vrs. Gund.Gr:r:- n au.visa,, t:10.t :;-_)~~:~11~;,.- wa~, :1ot id.ont: cal wl th 
s:J.lJj~ct, J.i1 .. .. -~::) .;.i..~.:.-tT.1 ~-t~~[ ar1cl -c~·lat s:1c.1 l1.aci 110 i=no1-,Il00.r-e re r.:u.l)Jcct. 

' SEARCHED ·····-·-::·7·1N°EX£0- · 
SERIAUZED--------.FILED -----

MAY 2 7 196$ 
FBI _ LOS ANGELES 
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TO 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAV 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

!IOUl•IOf 

UNITED ST ATES Gov' RNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, I.OS ANGELES (44-1574) DATE: 5/22/68 

FROM SA EUGENE I. TUGGEY, Jr. 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

Rememo of SA BILLY _ _!?.~ HUBBARD 5/1.5/68 

mpts were rcf;· with negative results 
to contac Mrs. R RT ALLEN 1887 Guilford Court, 
Thousand O alif. n 5/21/68. 

I 
On 5/22/68 Mr. ALLEN was contacted at his 

place of emPloyment, Hughes Aircraft, Fallbrnok Ave., 
Chatsworth, Calif. He advised that he is not acquainted 
witp JAMES EARL RAY. He stated that one of the bartenders 

at the St. Francis Hotel, Hollywood, Calif. is a family 
friend and that he did call the residence mf phone in 
Thousand Oaks 495-0629 severl weeks ago. He identified 
the bartender as JOE RICHARDSON. 

EIT:eit 
(1) 

C r 

I 
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TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

OPTIONAL FO~M NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

5010·106 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, Los Anr;eles {/µ~-1574) 

JebuAirtel to Atlanta, ~/21/68. 
Los 1\np;Ales airtel to Bu:'."eau, ~~/23/68. 

DATE: 5/21~/ 68 

Pebuairte l advises t:1at an-1rouri8 te inquiry sho11ld 
ho made at banks to deteIM1ine identity of individDals 
-naking a withdrawal o:' .:10,000 and over in cash, anc1 

-"' · · th·t · ' · f 1• • d f' '' - ~ 1 l O t 0- " 1b CODLlDlng '.LS inqt,iry or )erio 0~ 1,p.r>_.__ ' ;,),_.,. _L _e 
nureau s.dvises t' at the DOS3ibili ty exists thnt s11bject 
:,1as hired assasin 9.Dd a Day-off could have tab'rn nJace 
shortly before or> sfter the r:mrder of MARTIN UTTH':;;r: 
KDTG,JH. 

rteL.Aal~tel informed 3ureau of s7ecial indices 
~aintained since 3/3/68 under cantion of: 

11 curu7:;:NcY TRA~·JSACTIONS, 
·:1i~~.!Oi'tr.!::-) Olil -;~:-'?SOl'TS or~ 
~l 1;1~r,1F?i~TI0N::'i FT\'OLVED 
AH" Los Anc;ele s file 92-3006. 

and si-r1ce ::1.n.forrnation a)1:)8B.rL1g in this file or 
index '~'01)Jc3 set forth the identity of individuals 
involved in transactions as set forth in ReBuAirtel, 
these ir;cHces were ravi3wed and the following Has 
noted: 
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( 2) 

( 3) 

On l-1-/30/SG, ::;4~-,000 in )100 bills was withdrawn 
' \T''',)J·H F /\j r'n--:-i~- ·_,1· I"T•s 26 1 () r, d ' oy ;•,,,,~~ 1, 1".~:_~-':--'.~---·_1c,~-~J;:j, q. ,Jran F,venue, 
Euntinr;ton ark, C2.lifornia from her savings 
account at the Eanl~ of Ar:1e rice, Hollywood-Ivar 
Branch, 6333 :ffoll:rwood Bo11levard, 1Iollywood. 

On 3/25/68, ?1-t.2, 000 was withdrawn by Hrs. 
y.-cr I'T ,--, --,,·•i· ·,-n1rs 2' r::' ., th L ,-,t t .1~,__,.1- 1, • . Jl:,J.i0'h, q._:::J )OU _ ,ucas ,::i,ree, 
Los An~ _es from the Eome Savinr;s and Loan 
Assoc· u.tion, 761 South 13roadway, Los Anr;eles. 

The follo:-Jing transactions took nlace during the 
month of A0ril, 1968, however they oo not meet the 
·:ao,ooo or more criteria set forth in Rebuairtel. 

( e) 

On 4/1/68, )5,000 was uithdrawn >:Jy ;,1r. 
gj)Jl(l'.,,._ Jl.Il'fTICB, 1320 C8lumet J\venue, 
Los .Anr(eles, G8lifornia. The identity 
of the bank or instit~tion is not known. 

() L /1/6 8 n~ rw -4,D ;·10" ,~ 31 2) T7 !:h n !-. _, , __ , , "t .l v i,Y' i{ - t <) ) , 1 ~ + ", • v 8. T)f;l 8 D , 

Orange, Calii'ornia who is in the caroet 
sales business, cashed a check for \5,000 
at tl1 e lfoi-nort National Bank, 1502 1)over 
St=eet and received 50- )100 bills. 

On )-1--/8/68, HC'J' :lrn 35.A:,J, lBGl+3 :2aseo Nuevo Drive, 
Tarzana, Colifo 1ia o0rchased a cashier's check 
of :)6,000 in w ich he used :;5,000 in currency 
of ,}100 bills or ?,;reater. He ":)Urchased the 
c'.·1eck at the Century Ban}::, 6301 1/ilshire 1-11va., 
Los Anp_;,:iles. 

-2-
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(9) On 3/18/6 ), '.',5,000 was withdi-'awn by _;r.,ILY 
G.r~:E3:SR ,,.r '<'}F'R, 19lk5 Hil 1hurst Avenue, · 
Los At1r" ,1es, frol11 her account at the 
CRl: f .. n ia Federal :3av j_ ngs and Loan 
Ass iation, 4705 Sunset Blvd., Los ~n~eles. 

( Tt shoulr~ be noted that No. 2' and :fo.9 above 
are at the same finantial institution.) 

(11) 

( 12) 

( 13) 

On 4/30/?S, ~J,000 in ~100 bills was withdrawn 
by JA1'-E' SOHA, SL~)~ l·Iest 101st .Street, Los Anr~Gles 
2t the 'reat Western Savinci;s and Loan, 
91~ 7 1: • Eanchester, Los Anr;ele s. 

On 11/1/68, '.;3,000 was withdrawn to n112rchase 
che~k No. 332 for i':5,000 from Sou.th~,rest 
3Bvinc;s and :Soan, 1603 Cravens Avenue, 
'T'orranc 0 r'nlif'onni· a b ... r pl::)T :, 0171 r PT-J,Ji'J:7 2')n26 ·- • , ",,J , ,J Q __ -'• J L I l _._ .:) '-./ _] ) ..._ 1 1-.) •• _L_i_, _., _ -~) '-~ __ 

Cabrillo, r'orrance, Califorcia 

On !~/?.6/68, ~!\ · 0:-?T, 2221 01J.trrie Ci:".'cle, 
Los Anr;eles, cas d a check for :';8,199.96 
drawn on the L1/i ton Sa,rinv,s and Loan 1\ssociation. 
Tbe check was cashed at the Century Benk, 6301 
Wilshire Blvd., and she rec~!ved ~b,ooo in 
°'.'.100 bills. 

On \/l~/68, (;5,000 all in 1aO" bills was 
Hi thdrawn by PET~H JCT~N OLLINS, 112)l7 Huston 
Street, North Hollywo , Cal iforriia from his 
ryersonal account at Allstate Savi11gs and Loan, 
r::077 Lanke~shim :n,ra., North Hollywood. 

It is recoMm8l1ded that each of the above transactions 
by the indi,riduals n,"'rned be chec'!:ed to determine the 
hack~round of the ryerso~ involved. This sho~ld include 
a. name ch0ck t1,.,_r,)ue;h our iDd ces, credit and criminal 
c~ecks, con1acts at t~e bank or institution to obtain 
8~1 itioral ::iack,n:rotrnd. 

L~ADS: 

Transaction number----- above is assi~ned 
to yo'J for de·rnloY·1ent of bac1<:"':round data as set out .. 

-3-
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TO 

OPTIONAL. FORM NO, 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN, REG, NO. 27 

5010-101 

UNITED ST ATES GOVJ:.tlNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAG, LJS A DATE: 5/2/68 

FROM 

SUBJECT: MURKirf 

RB Butel to Los Angeles, 4/26/68, c·;ncerning 

/ The following negative investigation has been conducted 
in an e!'fort to locate THOi·E: 

On 4/30/68, I/C MIL.LP.HD T. Al!D~::RSOl-: caused a check 
of the records of the LAFD, .however no record identifiable with 
THc;r, subsequent; to 6/li/67, was locatedo 

" , '3rijt Q --;,, (.JD 1+/ _ 'P -=-·~} , ..i.. \..I 

of the records of the I£SO, 
: 1,-~r:RT\)~1~ r:. ,/4..j_,~DZl{.': ()l:-,: Jr. C c":l1J.S e d e C 11.e Ck 
however no record identifiable ~1th 

,"\ •,13~/(.,8 ·/c g~-;·rp1,,11nD D 3 .. ;~-·~ ""Md 1--,,::,,-,]r vn L+,/ V V , j_ '. .....J,.1..l,,.1.~I1J... .i.... .I,.. .!..Jl'°':.....L",-.J Co ....-. .::>e a C.t.l.\-, V .. i.. 

the records of the RI-~C../\., however no record concerning T~ICI•IE 
to ~-::ove:11ber, 1967 was located, and no pertinent in.formation 
Ti.rn,l:E's whereabouts was in fileo 

of 
subsem.rent 
concerning 

On 5/2/6e., as a result of inforr1ation ootsined from 
:fro , .. :..:.LT..,IAl: HEY:WLDS, U. s. Credit Bureau, 125 s. 'iermont hrenLw, 
" ' l ;1 tt +- d +- 1 t .,.,, . ..,..,.~' ,...,-c·,,Q, 2,.,.1. 1/0 LOS :'.Dge CS, 8ny1. a empu was ma e vO OC8. e t.ir'.l'~,;:, :c ... ;:,J_l· .... , 74 C 
Sou tr~ Coronado St.,, Los Angeles. Er. and 1,Irs. ,,JALT:;~~ i-l:LLS, Vi&n8gers 
of the Apartments at 2.54 s. Coronado Street, advised no one named 
s:.:::•IS hss resided at this address during the year and a half s:I.n.ce 
they had been managerso ·rhey stated, ho·vJever, that tl'.'ail had a:--~·ived 
for :3:CMS on two occasi::ms, but it had been returned to the fost Gffice. 
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TO 

OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN, REG. NO. 27 

UNITED ST ATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
:SAC, LOS ANGRLES (44-1574) DATE: 5/2)/68 

FROM : SA LLOYD D. JOHNSON 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 

Reference Butel to Los Angeles, 4/26/68. 

/ 

Referenced teletype instructe,d investigation should 
be conducted to determine if HAROLD J. ,,\fi!OME, mental case, 
might be i~plicated as a consptrator :i,ri the case,---since he 
attempted to have an audience with Kim in Atlanta in November, 
1967 for an unknown reason. · 

The following investigation has been conducted: 

Son, STEPHEN THOME, has been ccntacted three times 
but does not know father's whereabouts. 

Barnett Buick and Union Bank were contacted cohcerning 
Bui.ck THOME was purchasing, which has been repossessed (in 
Atlanta). Lead set out to Atlanta to contact repossession company. 

U.S. Credit Bureau, handling collection of Union 
Oil credit card of THOME, contacted, and furnished fact that 
THOME had purchased gasoline for auto regi.stered to JAMES E. 
SIMS of Los Angeles. Investigation reflected SIMS presently 
in Indianapolis, and lead set out to interview SIMS. 

Lead set out to Dallas to check in Arlington, TeRas, 
location of collect call by THOME to son. Lead co,{vered with 
negative resultso{/2-Vv~Ki) 

Leads still outstanding to Dallas and Atlanta. 
STEPHEN THOME advised he told father FBI wanted to talk to 
him, but father refused, believing FBI wanted to "kill" himo 

~~DJ jV'1t 
/L , '---· 
7 5:,,, ·./ ~,- . Ji/ It<,:. "- -
SEARCHED ·---~----INDEXED~.· /fl 
SERIAUZED ________ .FILED ___ J..f.__/-

MAY 2 7 1968 
FBI - LOS ANGELES , 
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Complaint Form 
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65) 

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder. 

Indices: D Negative D See below 

Subject's name and aliases 

JAMES EARL RAY 

Complainant 

DEPUTY KISHBAUGH 

Race Sex 

1----------i D Male 
"'i:: Age 
~-~ 
~-~ D Female 

Height 

Weight 

Address of subject 

Complainant's address and 
telephone number 

E.LoAe s. Oo 
264-41.51 (bus.) 
944-4101 (reso) 

Hair Build 

Eyes Complexion 

Character of case 

MURKIN 

Complaint received 

D Personal !llTelephonic 

Date 5-27-68 Time 2-53pmo 

Birth date and Birthplace 

s01-------_._ ___ ~ ____ __._ _____ __,_ _____ ......_ _____________ ~ 
Ji~ Scars, marks or other data 

0 

Facts of complaint • C related he was the investigating officer at the scene of 
a traffic• accident, 5-2.5-68 at approximately 9-35am. C said the acciden 
was at the corner of Fostoria and Eastern Aveo, Bell ~ta dens, and is 

filed under ELASO # Y-5453600 C said one~, the parties ·nvolved furnish d 
identification indicating he was CHAR~E!? WILLIAM BEA_I:, _5606 Fostoria S 
Bell Gardenso He was driving a ~968Cadillac, tudor, ~ld_and brown in, 
color, bearing California temporary paper plate.., . ...024. 61. His iD indicated 
he was male, cauc., 5•7",168 lbso, green eyes, brow hair, dob: 
C said he recalled the man had a crew cut haircut, nd a rather noticab e 
southern accent 0 C said upon returning to the stat on and viewing pastes 
of subject "RAY," he felt the man bore a strong r semblance and felt th· s 
may be of interest to the FBI. He was thanked for, callingo 

Action Recommended 

£0_.INDE 

SERIALIZED------.FILE 

1 1 
MA'( 2 7 1 
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FBI 

5/2 .. { /~O Date: . , :.;u 

Transmit the following in -----,------------:,--- ------------; 
(Type in plaintcxi or code) 

AIR'.l1EL A IR fvu-'\ IL Via _________ _ 

'1'0: 

SUJ3JEC'I': 

I 

----·--------------------L------- -

DIRECTOR, FBI 

SAC, LOS ANGELES (l~4-157h)(P) 

MURKIN 

RE >i'LO~r) ~~--ri\ l'Ts !. ' 
• .~.,. .!..i. .J~'iJ:uJ: -PJ :,~ .. a.Ka_ 

-=;f J_;n.rt}i L,3e H~ u.." _ 

, "Fo1'r::(~r l,Ii~Ss · :ci State 
Penite::itia ~· Ir:.::iate 
with Si.tb~ie ·t. 

Re San Francisco teletype to Los Angeles dated 

The f')lJ.ovlinc; investigation 1-1as conducted by SA 
LEO C. BAILEY at Los Pndres., California. 

Records., State of California., Department of 
Corrections, C2lifornia Men's Colony, East Facility, that 
w2re made available on 5/21~/68 by Records Officer ROBER'I 
TAK.f\Ht'.SHI, contained t';1e follo:·llng in:f.'o:rmation on FLOYD 
EVAlL3 HILL., Californ:La St.:3.te P;·ison i':o. BJ..1112: 

HILL, cl-: .. &1·ge<l as ,:TI?-1.:,IY LEE HILL, 1,rns recetved 
by -cc~e C0lifo:cnia De9::1.rtri,2nt of' Corrections on 10/3/67 
fro~ Los A~geleG Count~ to serve a six nonths to ten years 
sente:·1c :.:! for Grand 1I1l-1cft of o. :?i:rea::m, 1.11'lich sentence '.-;as 
order~>.d to :r:.'1-1.n cons <'.:!Cuti vely to ~•iis sou:ri sent em: e to which 
HILL is suo.·.i ect. HILL 112. s a.r:i?ested on th:i.s charge on 6/17 /67, 
c.i.t whicl:. ti.,:1e l1:: h3.d a :revolver j_n the unlocked clove com--
pa rt~rn ent, oJ~... l1J. s ... l el1~_c 1 e. 

Per __ _ 
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LA 44-1574 

These records revealed that HILL 1--1as convicted 
of Grand Theft in the Circuit Court, State of Missouri, 
County of Barton on 10/10/66, and was sentenced to State 
Prison. HILL was paroled to California from Missouri on 
5/16/67. 

A social evaluation of HILL reveals he has 
average intelligence, but has a noticeable difficulty 
accurately expressing himself. His lack of education 
tends to be magnified by his hillbilly accent, and backwoods 
logic. 

HILL was on pa.role from Missouri and had been 
out of that institt1.tion only a very short period of time_ 
prior to his involvement leading to his arrest artd continual 
confinement since 6/17/67. 

On 5/21\./68, FLOYD EVANS HILL, California State 
Prison No. Bllll2 was interviewed at the above institution 
and furnished the following information: 

He was arrested 6/17/67 by Los Angeles Sheriff's 
Office near Compton, California, has been in continual 
cor.finement since, and is serving a sentence of si;-: months 
to ten years for Grand Theft of Pistol. 

H~ was arrested for Grand Theft of Copper Wire in 
Barton County, Missouri in October, 1966, convicted, and 
sentenced to the Missouri State Penitentiary for a two years 
period. By ~\bout. ll/21/66, he arrived at the Missouri State 
Penitentiary= Jefferson City, Missouri, to start serving 
hl.·~ s 011t 0r1,e an~ ~1·nere ~a ~ras conr1.·n~~ fo1· a1JOU~ 1~ mor:L•r:s ...... ti ,_.. \,., l,. , J. \wt, • • _ ... 1 .._.. " . .. ,. l::'= ~ t., . ~ .. ~., J. V 1 ~ 

thereaft~~r being trnnsf ar.;d to the Men's Institution. 1:rai.r.:.i.ng 
Center, lfoberl:l, J.'lissouri, Hhere h2 rer:1ained for about s} . .1 .• 

months. From there, he was transferred to a Missouri State 
Pen5-t2:.itiary honor far::i. c2 lled_ Rinse Farrr. (phonetic) whic'.7. 
is just across the bridge from the State Prison at Jefferson 
City, where he 1,-,as co:-ifined for only a couple of weeks prior 

- 2 -
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LA 44-1574 

to release on parole on 5/16/67. When released on parole, 
he flew to California by airlines and was on the street 
about one month prior to his arrest confinement on 6/17/67. 

At the J,Iissouri State Penitentiary, Jefferson City, 
he was confined in a two-man cell, but was moved around quite 
a bit and had quite a few different cellmates. At Moberly, 
Mj.ssouri, they had individual cells, and Rinse Farm housed. 
them in barrack-type buildings. 

HILL said he h:.ncw a lot of the inmates in the 
Missouri State Penitentiary at the above locations, but he 
does not l~now their names. He initially stated that he 
cannct place ,TJ\.JIBS EARL RAY by name, photograph, or descrip-• 
tion as having been a cellmate at any of the above institutionse 
Up0n further reflection and consideration, I<.'VANS thought the 

cen-ce1~ photograph en the F'BI Wanted Flyer No. 442-A looked 
a little familj_ar to hin:, but he still definitely does not 
recognize RAY as having been one of his celLrnates. He said 
that if RAY is identic8l to the person v;ho he recalls 
reser.-1bled the center photograph on the above Wanted Flyer, 
that person was only a casual acquaintance of his. The man· 
who resembled the cente:r pr..o·cograph on the Hanted Flyer tlalked 
back and forth to work with him at Moberly, Missouri Institution. 
The person who res~1bled the photograph on the Wanted Flyer 
worlrnd in the woodsh.op at Moberly and HILL ·went to school 
there for a ,-rhile and wo1~ked in the plw::bing shop. HILL 
stated he did not get too well acquainted with this individual 
and ca.n recall nothing of value about the person that he 
thinks rese:r1bles RAY except that person claimed to kno;-.r 
quite a bit about safes, was to get out soon and wanted 
some help :i_n writing up scores v1hich HILL ie;noreo. since he 
wanted no part of it. As he recalls, the person he knew 
who resembled the center photograph on the Wanted Flyer of 
PJI.Y 1·1anted to score on safes in California and "go to Mexico 
and cool it. 11 EVANS stated that since he was not interested 
in the matte~, no specific place in California or Mexico 
was mentioned. 

-- 3 -
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EVANS repeatedly denied that he knows RAY or 
anythi.ng about RAY other than stated that above and was 
emphe.tic in pointing out that he had no contact with RAY 
or the person 1·1ho resembled RI\Y i·1hen he, HALL, was in 
California on the street in May and April, 1967. 

- 4 -
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 5/27 /68 

PiiHD ~"'~ Transmit the following in ---------:-=---:--:C-c-=---7"7""---------J 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

TELETYPE URGENT Via _______ _ 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -
OUT GOING 

'l'O: VIA RADIO 

FROM: 

Jf~CTOR (44-38861) 
LITTLE ROCK 
LOS ANGELES (44-1574) (P) MSG NR .. :r-~_K_ GR .. i2f?_ 

DA TE ······--·~✓-- :1-;-j_J~ff.:_~----··-··· 

MURKIN 

RE LITTLE ROCK TELETYPE TO BUREAU AND LOS ANGELES 

DATED MAY TWENTY FOUR LAST; LOS ANGELES AIRTEL DATED 

lfJ.AY TWENTY FOUR LAST CAPTIONED 11ASSASSINATION OF 
1,,,-- ,__.. 

PRESIDENT JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY, NOVEMBER TWENTY TWO 

SIXTY THREE, DALLAS, TEXAS, MISCELLANEOUS INFOID·IATION 
~ 1.--~ 

CONCERNING, BUFILE SIX TWO DASH ONE ZERO N 

RE INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM REX BAS 

ZERO SIX ZERO.n 

GER DENVER, ·-~ 
COLORADO: 

REFERENCED ANGELES AIRTEL RECORDS INTERVIEW 

WITH GEORGE J. JE SEN, ATTORNEY REPRESENTINQ- EDGAR EUGENE 
viii"'"·~~ .... -- ✓"""' _.,_._.-...a;~~--···-·---- -<,, L---- --~ ... , .. ~--··------~.....,_..·' 

BRADLEY O:tj,..-A'N Ev RADITION :MATTER INITIATED BY JAMES GA~~ON, 

NEv;-· --:;~S DISTRICT ATTORNEY. JENSEN IS A FOPJ-1ER F~~~;N;-
.... ,;') 

AND GAVE IMPRESSION DURING INTERVIEW OF BEING A BRAGGART~ 

1 - Denver (AM) 
1 - Memphis (r'\M) 
1 -- Birmingham ( .l-\.M) 

TJA:jmk 

0 
\,"--=-•-"' 

SENT BY CODED TELETYPE 
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PAGE TWO 
LA 44-1571+ 

HE FEELS FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AND PARTICULARLY FBI SHOULD 

BECOME INVOLVED IN FIGHTING THE EXTRJ\.DITION OF BRADLEY 

TO NEW ORLEANS. JENSEN HAS STATED HE INTENDS TO USE 

EXCERPTS FROM THE DIRECTOR'S TESTIMONY AT 'f!S PRESIDENT'S 

COMMISSION ON THE ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDEHI1 KENNEDY, FEELING 

~ DIRECTOR'S REPUTATION ALONE WOULD H.l\.VE A TREMENDOUS 

BEARING ON HHETHER THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA WOULD PERMIT THE 

EXTRADITION. 

DURING INTERVIE.'W ON MAY TWENTY THREE LAST J72NSEN 

INDICATED BRADLEY WOULD I3E l-lADE AVAILABLE FOR FBI INTERVIEW 

IF DESIREDo 
...... 
JENSEN WAS ADVISED IF BRADLEY MD ANYTHING OF INTEREST 

TO FURNISH THE FBI CONCEPJiJING THE ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT 

KENNEDY, THE FBI WAS READY TO ACCEPT IT(f IF BRADLEY IS 

INTERVIEWED REGARDDTG THE ASSASSINATION, 1-IB WILL ALSO BE 

INTERVIEWED REGARDING NURKIN. 

BECAUSE OF JENSEN'S ATTITUDE REGARDING USE OF FBI 

AS MEANS OF INFLUENCD-JG THE EXTRADITION DECISION OF HIS 

CLIENT, Blli\DLEY; BASINGER BEING DESCRIBED BY RELATIVES AS 

I\ MENTAL Cfl.SE; J\HD BRADLEY'S UNCLE HAVING SPOKEN TELEPHONICALLY 

WITH BRADLEY AT H::s NOR'I1I-I HOLLYWOOD RESIDENCE ON MAY TWENTY THREE 
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PAGE THREE 
LA 44-157L~ 

LAST, IT IS NOT DEEMED ADVISABLE TO INTERVIEW BRADLEY AT 

THIS TIME. 

AIR MAIL COPIES TO DE1'NER, MEMPHIS, BIRMINGHAM. 
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LSCSIE~·s c=sc21PIICN OF THORNTON 

= NT S/\Lf. ,,c :~ IS FI FT?.:[ u roLLt\RS 
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'PAGE THESE 

?A Cl FI C FI.NP. NC E: SIX FOU:=: w:sr PZP,CHTREE 

SECURITY FI~SI NATIONAL CP.LIF., MOT 

\0 SAVINGS ACCCUNT LOCATED FOR THOR\!C~ AT 

J .?Y DUTTOf; HCWSVE~, CITIZEN AND SOUTHt2~ NATIO~AL 

.JY THI:: 

• 

.I' 

., . 

\ 
\ 
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PA GE FOTa 

THUMB PTTINTS :'AI/~TtH;ED STt.TIGt,; CP,PTAHlS OFFICE, 
-.-. ':,- ..... ,<- _;"':-. 

, f.···, 
' 

{';;GELE:S DE:Tf'Di"iI:~E TO WHOi'1i CALIF'., ·LlCENS~ 
. -~ t ...... y"' 

S~V?N TWO SIGHT rss· ~D. ASCERTAIN 

TH1Ei: SUBJ. 

!)fl'.:- EXHIJI T PHOTO TO 

~~CO~D OF 3ANKING ACTIVITI:s. 

tTT 

Sl\ILA~ INVZST!GATION NOT 3EING RE1LlESTZD CON-

RZSI~~C I~ ATL~NTA SINCE FE~., SIXTYSEVEN. 

INVSSTIGATICW CONTI~UI~G TO LOCATE BANK ACCOUNT OF 

DU7TCN AND POSSISL~ ASSOCIATION 3ETWEEN HIM AND SUBJ. 

ENJ: (.lCK PLS. 

DPK 
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-r.___/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 

FBI I 
I 

Date: 5/25/68 1 

, '.: Transmit the following in ______ P_LA----=-I,-N_TEX_-,-T __________ .-_.~--il r,lr{ (Type in plaintext or code) I 

I DEFERRED , Via ----=T,..,ELE...,_ ..... TY .......... P .... E.____ 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L-------
TO:: ,,DIRECTOR AND SACS ATLANTA, BIRMINGHAM, AND MIAMI 

.,/ ' 

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574) 

MURKIN 

RE &TLANTA TEL MAY TWO FOUR LA!St.: 
LA RECORDS INDICATE JAMES PAUL RNTON HAS BEEN 

RUNNING NATIONAL STATES ;·~GH;-;: ·. H~~D·~~ARTERS IN 

BIRMINGHAM. 

CALIF DEPT MOTOR VEHICLES SHOW CALI LICENSE 

IOJ~T ISSUED TO JAMES p. 

ONE TWO THREE FIVE CARDIN AL, GAR 

CALIF. 

SUGGEST ATLANTA INTERVIEW THORN'.roN TO OBTAIN 

FROM HIM INFO WHICH CAN BE VERIFIED TO ACCOUNT FOR 

HIS TilvfE SINCE SUBJECT RAY ESCAPED PRISON. 

SUBJECT ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 

!. 
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FD-3.6 (P.:av, 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 5/27 /68 
PLAIN 

Transmit the following in ----------,-=:------:--:------~----------; 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via __ T_E_LE_•_TY_P_E ___ _ URGENT 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L------- -

TO: DIRECTOR 
ATLANTA 
BIRMINGHAM 

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574) 

MURKIN. 

RE ATLANTA TELETYPE MAY TWENTY FOUR LAST AND LOS ANGELES 

TELETYPE MAY TWENi:I;t FIVE LAST. 

RE JAMES P. THO:a6~0N: 

RECORDS /cTJF.I;FIRST NATIONAL BANK, WEST ANAHEIM 

BRANCH, ANAijiIM, CALIFORNIA, AS REVIEWED THIS DATE INDICATE 
I 

JAMES P. TfiORNTON, O:NE TWO SEVEN THREE FIVE CARDINAL AVENUE, 

GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA, OPENED A CHECKING ACCOUNT OCTOBER 

THIRTY, SIXTY SEVEN, vrnICH ACCOUNT STILL OPEN WITH SMALL 

BALANCE. THORNTON INDICATED EMPLOYED AS A COLLECTOR BY 

TRANSAMERICA CREDIT CORPORATION, ANAHEIM, AND ONLY CHECK 

BEING CLEARED IS TO FRANCHISE TAX BOARD, STATE OF CALIFORNIA. 

ALSO DETERMINED THIS DATE THAT TOM AND MARGE RELEY HAVE 

RESIDED AT ONE TWO SEVEN THREE FIVE CARDINAL AVENUE, ~~GARD.EN-'J 

GROVE, FOR FOUR YEARS. FURTHER THAT MARGE RELEY 'S SON BY -;, 
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PAGE TWO 
LA 44-1574 

FORMER MARRIAGE USING NAME JIM THORNTON LIVED AT ABOVE 

ADDRESS FROM FALL OF SIXTY SEVEN WHEN DISCHARGED FROM 

MILITARY SERVICE TO APRIL, SIXTY EIGHT, WHEN MOVED TO 

ATLP~JTA, GEORGIA, BECAUSE TRANSFERRED BY FINANCE COMPANY 

FOR WHICH HE WAS EMPLOYED. 

FOR INFORMATION OF ATLANTA, THORNTON ENTERED U.S. 

ARMY OIJ JUNE F'IFTEEN NINETEEN SIXTY FIVE AT LOS ANGELES 

AND PROCEEDED TO FORT POLK, LOUISIANA. HE WAS ASSIGNED 

ASN FIVE SIX THREE EIGII'r SIX FIVE FIVE THREE. IN MARCH, 

NINETEEN SIXTY SEVEN, HE WAS STATIONED AT FORT BLISS, 

TEXAS. PHO'rOS ARE BEING SHOWN IN GARDEN GROVE, CALIPORNIA, 

AREA. ATLANTA REQUESTED TO ADVISE LOS ANGELES OF 

INTERVIEW OF THORNTON. 

AM COPY MEMPHIS. 

- 2 -
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SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574) 5/27/68 

SA FRANCIS M. MULLEN, JR. 

MURKIN 

LOUIS LOMAX, television personality, was contacted 
in the Cellar Lounge of the Gala Motor Hotel, 925 South 
Figueroa Strea.t, Los Angeles, California, at approximately 
10:00 p.m. on 5/25/68. LOMAX adviaed that a source of his 
had advised him that JAMES EARL RAY, Top Ten Fugitive, was 
located in Room 903 of the Figueroa Hotel located at the 
corner of Olympie and Figueroa in Los Angeles. LOMAX advised 
that he had conducted some investigation and had ascertained 
that PAUL WINSON waa residing in Room 903 and had been there 
since 9/1/67. LOMAX stated that his source had met WINSON 
previously after which WINSON "disappeared for awhile" and 
now is back at the hotel. LOMAX was advised that the FBI 
would check out the in.formation furnished by him and that 
he should remain at the Gala Motor Hotel. During the inter­
view with LOMAX, an individual approached th• table and 
stated to LOMAX, "Aro the signals still the same?" LOMAX 
replied in the affirmative and the individual left. LOMAX 
was asked to identify this individual and he stated, "He is 
a reporter tor the Los Angeles Herald Examiner. As you know, 
I~ doing a series ot articles for them". Upon leaving the 
Gala Motor Hotel to proceed to the Figueroa Hotel, it was 
noted that this individual was standing en Figueroa Street 
with.a aeoond individual who had a camera • 

. .... 

Contact was made at Room 903, Figueroa Hotel, 
with an individual who subsequently identified himself as 
PAULO. WINSLOW, male, tauoasian, born I I Albany, 
New York, 6 1 , 178 pounds, brown hair, and blue eyes. WINSLOW 
advised that he bas resided at the Figueroa Hotel since 
9/1/67 and he had one previous arrest in Los ~eles tor 
drunkenness. WINSLOW 1 s fingerprints were compared with 
JAMES EARL RAY as contained on IO Number 4182 and were found 
not to be 1dent1~~,. 

LOMAX was subsequently advised that the individual 
in Room 903 was not identical to JAMES EARL RAY. _,, , , 

-< / ~.,. 

FMM/kas 
(3) ?( \ 

/ 

i SEARCHED. -··-····-JNDEXED_ .... ,-c- _c: I Sf.RiALIZtD - _.:: .. FILED ··-·-·-,--

rA AY 2 7 1968 
FBI - LOS ANGELES 

-- ----~--• 
I 

.,, l 
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File-Serial Charge Out 
FD-5 (Rev. 6-17-70) 

tt GPO : 1170 OF-,00-586 

File 44--1-5 ...... 7....,4'----______ Date 8-6-71 
Class. Case No. Lost Serial 

D Pel'ding D Closed 

Serial No. Description of Serial 
Date 
Charged 

1471 

deh 

Serial inadvertently skipped 

during serialization. 

Employee 

RECHARGE 
Date ______ _ 

To----------------- From _________ _ 

Date Charged 

Employee 

Location 
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TO 

FROM 

SUBJECT: 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1912 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

5010-100 

UNITED ST A TES GOYbn.NMENT 

Memorandum 

MUFtKIN / 

DATE: 5/2?/{--R 

L01TIS _,OMAX, television per :'~8_1:i ty, 1-rn_3 contacted 
irL th_e Ce_.i..13.r, Ol)_nr,e o.L the ("( r Ho-r 0 a-~ 3 "1 t·h 
P:i2ueroa ~trA t, Les Angeles, Cali orn1q, at approxi~ately 
10:00 p.m. ~ 5/25/68. LOMAX adv sed that a source of his 
h'_:i_d advtsed him that JAM8::S 8ARL AY, Top Ten Fugittve, wqs 
locqted in Room 903 of the Figueroa Hotel located at the 
ccrner o.f Olyr,1p,xS and Figueroa in Los Angeles. LOMAX edvised 
tr~a t he had c ''due ted some :Lnvs s tiga t ion and had asc erta:ine n 
thG.t P/\U u 00N was res:Lding in Rcom 903 qncJ had been there 
s:lnc0 9/1/61. Ii-,t .. -,X statod th?.t his source had met 1:JINSON 
:-..r0vious ly/after which \~INSOJ\T 11 cU sappeared for awhi 10 n c.nd 
now js b9.,¢k at the hoteJ. LOl\UX was ::tdvised that the F'BI 
1,ro1.,1_1c, 0h~fck ou.t the inforrnation furnished by him and t:bat 
he should remaj_n at the Gala Mater Ecte1. During th9 inter­
view ".-T~~-H, LCYfvTl\X, 9.n tndividnal appron.ch9o the table and 
st::ttec to LCMA)C, "Arc the signals still the same?n LOMJl_X 
replied jn the affirmative and the individu'll left. LOMAX 
was ask'3d +;c identify this individu!'?.l and he statec'l, 11 He i" 
2 reporter for the Les ;lngele s Herald Examiner. f~s you. know, 
I am doing a series of articles for them''. Upon leaving the 
Galo. Motor Hotel to proc0od to the Figueror~ Hotel, it was 
noted that this individual was standing on Figueroa Street 
with a second indivir'!ual who had a camera. 

Conta 07ft was made at Room 903, Pigueroa Hotel, 

with an indivi.'du whc. sub.sequ.ent.ly id·e·~i::ed rs.elf as 
}>J_TJL O. l·!INSLCW male, Caucasian, born AlbaJ2..:L..a. 
N(~wiork, 5r,~-pounds;'-·'bro'i:rn'liair, 3XcC. .i.U"l e-yes. WINSL01d 
::::.r"vised that );!e ho.s resided at the F:~c;ueroa ~fotel since 
?/1/67 and hi had one previous arrest in Los Angeles for 
drun!mnness. 1 \HNSLO'd'~ fin:::;Pr 1,,rints w,jre cr,mnared wi-::;h 
.Tt~),[E;S EARL Rl\Y •~s ~ontRj ned er· I() N11rnbe-;:, 111,3?.. 0Pc0 wer.•1 foun:-J 
not to be tdentlcql. 

LOMAX wa.'3 subsequently advised that the h 0 di7idual 
iri Ho01'1 903 was not iden-':,7.,-;,ql to JAMES }~ARI, HAY. 

SEARCHED ___________ :INDEXED-./,¥,,- -Ji 
SERIALIZED __ os~'.__JILED ---,-1----

t/!AY 2 7 1968 
FBI - LOS ANGELES , 
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• 

In R~y, Pleo,e Refer t.o 

FU.No . 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

San Diego 9 Ca} i f"oro'1'1.i.a 
May 23 9 1968 

?O.~S!BLE~ THR'F.A~ Af'!ATNIS1T ROBP'P.T 
F. KElNTNEJDJf 9 PHE~ID.r)\!TIA L CA:\'t::)IDATE 9 

S PRECH AT CHULA VISTA 9 CALIFOEJUA 9 

MAY 20Jt 1968 

On. May 20 9 1968 9 THOWifJ\~ F. J/Jtf~SONT 9 S.'i1,Ti J:ie>go 
County Sheriff's Of'f':ice 9 .tn C:s-.jo~ Sv10st:~.t:l.0'i:',:, t,3,}e'l'.'1t'on:lca.}ly 
1n: :Jntacted the .San D:1.ego Offi:~e of 1cn~ ~e:d.et"'al Bu.1"'~au of 
Investigation and fu.lt"'lid .. •:fh.Etd the :.to:L~ow:L!)\,,__~ i-,.,,,:'m~ation i 

l 
~JOHMSON ad\Y !sed th,;,i,t t: 1'-1: Y::lJ ~C>':·s:'.'l c,:>txt.o.;;·'.:-ed by a 

f ·ou---""'""'""-""ea,,..-o"lld_' bO"ir' "',~ .... H'°'(,ll --V'/,~f'-i'\l'tX --·~·;.f·" ·7··.,;;;,~: iWr,'Ml'C!',C0!", .. ,,._,,1-'.,<» f',,.•,~•,.ur• l."\1~~;1i!,'f-- L .d.~ v"i/ 1:.-,.tt~a· . ....,.,,J .. .!~ .. "-·•--· .. :•,.,.::.,_'. v ~-~- •,.:,_._...,1_J'-.•~,,,,._,~v , .. ,,....,,.,i~ -c:::,9 

f".hula Vista Ca.1 i-if'O'll""'" ,;i '" VJi''l,"1
· ,-r,., ·--1 ",-,.-'l•;~ •'s\.;., if' ''''" 4 ." ''" h 1 w·"'<::.' '.,,,.J • ,, .9 - .~ .to.-L1!1J!l:Ao ~ ... •,._,, \U'.._-'·{_...:, ,_...:l,.;.' ,._:,_.i.,.,,·,u ~:.st,1...:..,.=- ::'.~. ai,,:.:, 

getting.· reai!.y to lea.\!e 't~1 1s' a.:':,'2.·:1 r~ .. t"~.•'JDr··.-.<:: <l'f t: ... ,'i" .. (..,~·t.';} ·-,: 'iY:J.~:t:a 
1:1brary where ROBEFT Fo y:-:'Ni\~1it:Y die: J't;::zl;. s·r-1ok1::;~ bi-:! wa:s 
approacn~d by a man w~,o r,s,:-,(-:'rr,t,Ji.ed ,}:iN.:~·,c; i,:.ti FA'!. 1".:":-1:i15 man 
asked K~ITl~ where and Wht-'tt KE'M!'iiE::y w:~.s to s:r>"'ak agair.>.., When 
tol(j that he did not lrrww whH~"',-:: 8''i:'~<il \,'\\')1,,'e,,..,, KJi·:-,'.Mfii'."'7 was to 
speak)I th.is indi,zy:!d.ual tt1)•,sti a,2, k~id. h:1't: t;-:,,~ :;.o,~•::.\:.s:lLo:rt of.' a good 
place to ea.t with a tc-:::l,:-:-:-:J:10:l'.'Y:' o IC 1,;c- · t t'.'·-",.t t:~,c' Ir:1:f,.11 w:Lt:r:. 
whom he spoke looked ve'l':',\/ t;lrrtJ.:s_,,;':'' to a 'fl'1ho'.;og'.'.'';('1J.b o:f ,TAME(; 
E..ARL RAY appearir-1g :itll a !"•S;(';•:~'t',t l,:,;:-·J!e c!~ tne C"ttt:'1.a VJ~ta 
•·star News o '' 

Mro WILLIAM DOBR.EVlR, 11 Citizens for Kennedy,, 11 KENNEDY 
Campaign Headquarters,, San .Dtego~ Califomia 9 was contacted 
on May 20, 1968:,, at which time he advised that HOBhRT F. 
KENNr.TY had departed the San l•ie.gn 9 Califor"trda,, area en 
route to Los Angeles, Ca] ifc1r"h11ia." 

Mro DOBFEVIR was advtsed of the information furnished 
by ~ITH KJ:,:J and he stated that he would relay this information 
to ·the KENNEDY Campaign Headqu::1.roters at Los A.ngelesj C'.!-,lifor-niao 
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· O:~ ,, i "!'t l r· 1"-,:ih, r A'?'' A INS'' 1~ F O PL': f(".'1 
F. Kl' N:~;r r'[. PPFS ILl ~\~~11J'/: L 
;; ,, ;~ FCH J\'T GH:tHA 9 h ,,:· f'OB\;:JL 
MJ' Y 20 , i q68 -.~-~ ----· --- "'- -- - -~ ---·----

!\?:rJU'\G',Y 
Sheriff's Office 9 'l jon 
wa.s rec·ontac'ted olil1 ML8!.y 2} 9 

no further inf'o1"'lrrtll.tlorn\ ~to 
ru:r·1rdsh12d to h.hllii by K.c. 
rc,sjde:s .in his imm~'dia'.'.:e 
a td.ghly re 1 iab l B young 1T1':li,'rt., 

cal 1 r·~o1t'llit,1, 9 W'::ii,s 
a,;;; f c: 2 •.1 owr, ~ 

KJN(} lh 
~ '':"-3'0 Ch Of FOBh ·rr-111 ·i;:,, 0 

(_~:_j~ 1 1 f ~) !'1?t la, () Oi?1 f'(ia..,f/ 

5 ~ '(' p Cm<> , ,81.)'J\ 

approached him a,0J 
yet v.'hen. to 
surrr1sed and t~en 
nr".-:(t t, 

Kl1~fG :st~":'.':~:j 
appieara1ri1,: rs·:5 
tirH:lt hi,3 1nk: 

1:Cl() i 5 l \/ ~ : . .'u~.:~1 '.: d;.S 

place to ea:t whe1,,.e cou1d oio:~8.i,r'l 
asked him if there was a teJLegrap.lh 
to which KING replied he could net 
as he did not knCWo 

f:go County 
11 i' Olr':nlia, 

Jb:s,,:.i 
iorr~ 

C :~.'ff\P~ iI?Y'~ 
('.~:.•u~:la \Yista, 

s;c,eech 
to 

'w+ •-· ,,tt-J,;s a gocd 
a tct;!It!f.)inone o He also 
0fflce in San Ysidros 
r·ur-,1;1:ish this info:rnation 

KING described this i iduaJ as appro~imatcly 
rorty years of age, white 9 TI1'i1!:'.: _. A"m~)r"'ican~ five fef•t eight 
irKhes to f'.i ve f'eet nii:11e iiDcnes 9 160 to 170 nounds. ha:Lr 
mod lum brown, complex:ion fai:)'i) to mt2d:ium 0 wearing a bJue 
coat 1 light-colored sJlacks a1':ld b:r001."rn s:rioes o 

KING a.dvlSE:d that primr' to seeing this indi V 1dual 
he h)11 read an ar,t:lcle in the Chula V:ista '':-;tar News'' 
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?OSSI.BLE 
F., 

0 one er,r,tt1r,1,g 
of' Rl.\Y i1n 
contaciecd 

01!4~ tVfr a :1 ';;;; J 9 

Union OfLL::e, 31Jl':1 Y.2:lt 
c10ses the Wes~ern 
basl~~ how~ver 9 en 
h O 4,)· ") ~- C ''\. >~'" 

o ., ~- 0 ~--· V - , -

F • Kr:. :Nl'lr{,, 

M _!'~ • Zr ·!J\f J: 
fitti:r·g, "'!• 

nor ic ,)irK .:i -:;;1f: cJ:· •-:-~· _1_, 

is trtle i-,rt)ie [) ~:-__ -,...,~ 1'~ ,,_ 

and it; 
to be d _~ st_ 0 

who 
EAf«L RAYo 

r"~a.~i.a.t?-r;~-::-1.1
_9 WesterRi 

·e, he: 1:.~:3i 'Lll.Cl11y 
or" a .::Jy 

:,::, ·, ,::::. f·,J)C:-
.'.'c''"l 

q 
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AI1ttt"IL 

l'Q l IIIBCTOlt# flit \ 

fflQII: 

fr,$1BUt 
l 
3 

IIUUlll 

ReaDt•l to Bl.Nau, ~ ~-" and~. 5/~/68, 
and SJ>kl io BuNau .am w,o 5/21/68. 

Baelfl9.«l to~ the atNau are nneen (15) eopiea ot a 
letterhttait llellOnndull rela-\.tng to a eible threat agatmt 
,,_...1<kmtial ocwH.date · •• dill t.11 •~ at Chula 
Viak, Celif'comia., ~ ~- .WCU.t 1 oop!n or thie efte.l08UN 
are 'being au.bld.twd to the. 8ttreau view ot the MtDC1alf angle. 

looloaecl for the IDe lea and ~le ))1v1s1ons 
ftft two (2} copies and th.rH (3) eopi«t,. N8,-Ctive1y.,, for 
1nt<'}l'fflittio0n. 

!//"/ ~"- ~.· ,. f_ 
, - ✓•· ,..,,· 

,,.,.,.,,, .-, ;--r----· ---½+-h. 
'·-'" ·. H:cu ---. ; .. r INOEXE[J_ 

fCRL~!..l.:!fO~_.::_ rl~tll / 
( ........ .· -,, . 

\ M/W 2 71968 '- ·, 
rm. LOS ANGEL/;S 
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TO 

OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN, REG. NO. 27 

5010-106 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
: SAC, LOS ANG.ii:Li:~S DATE: 5/6/68 

FROM :sA, WILLIA:1 P. CRAWFORD 

I 
SUBJECT: INFOHHATION CONCF:HNING . ~\'\ 

~· / 

On above mentiJned date .BILL HA~, lli+l+.5 Santa Gertr•·;des 
Whittier, Califor"lia contacted the/riter.'by phone and advised as 
follows. HM\T stated that he was i Las Vegas over the weekend., 
and while at I<1 our Queens, he parked his car in the F'our QLleens 
parking lot. After leaving the Four Queens he returned to the 
parking lot to ::;et his car, and he found in his car a National 
Airline reboarding pass, which he said contained the following. 
Flight number 23Y-3, a.gent number 38. HAR'l1 stated that written. 
on the re boarding pass, was II Things '11 0 Do", and listed the 
following names Dr. ;:1ARTIN LUTli.DR KING, ADAN CLAY'rON POWBLL, 
STOCKL.SY CArt}HCHA£~L and RAP BRO':lN. HARrr stated that the name 
of Dr. M.AR'I'IN LU1rH3R KING was crossed off. HART stated that 
he felt the :B'BI should know about this. HART stated that he 
could be reached at telephone number 943-9357. 

WPC/wpc 
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:r • 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 1 0 
5010-104 

UNITED STATES GO\l:u-~,._NMENT 

Memorandum 
TO 

FROM 

·r • -,· . 

SUBJECT: 1 • .L 

• 7 7 

..1 

DATE: 

i "'·~, o~:•:r.,-:-· (),:'"~ ; ' ~~ 0 1? ,"• r . ·. l .• ' • ('."';.; C· r· ~ -. ? ~: ·r ~~ 5 

''l-:: ;-. ;._; • L ~i~·'.t 3t }_? "~].~1'? ;_·i1~· °:Jn: ·1~. ,") 5_ --. ~:- t (> ~: .- t 
;-- c•~1·~- ;.-1·0 c.lJ~\cl,st·, 
l~C)JG 7_:>:;0\-I:~ l~.1:.t:!.J_J_ 
\'h .. 'J l_:·c)r:_1•c3i.L_'- er1.·v0J_OY)S ·tTi1.1 ..,.vr.:: 

,'"~ :_. • :::1~, ( .. ! 
ct t,~7 o·.f 

of c.leo::-,r·'-~1J.1.'0 ~ . .:.ld ;,j_~; ,: 0 stinE1t:i.on. 

Leccl.: 

-' c1 ~-~ :' l1/ er j_ s J ~r10 1.-n.1. 

c~-:;~;j_ n~~·:_,1(J2~ .fol" tl1e ctt~r 

ILL r;, 
" .. '. ' 

:• 
,_l 0 

I 

-, .. ill, i::::-- ~~;ec~r~c~·; r'.~;ccsscr~r, or·-tr~1n rr:J1JoarQj_r:,· 
11 l.;.l+5' Sentf' r~ertrudcs cLd c~etor ,ine -noj_rt of 
Set out a~~ropri te loc'tls. 

"Closs fror:1 
orir:in enr'l s tir1r:;_ ti or1. 

• f 
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.·ATES g~'{l~MEN1\ 

'· emordndum 
SAC, LOS AlfGELES (44-1574) 

SA FRAlfCIS J. O'HARA 

MURKil{ 

DATE: 5/27 /68 

Re Memo of SA HOWARD A. PAULSEY dated 5/8/68 
and memo of SA WILLIAM P. CRAWFORD dated 5/6/68. 

On 5/16/68, successful attempt was made to 
contact BILL HART at-.J~~~5 Santa Gertrudes, Apartment 15, 
Whit tier; ~carrror -· . / 

,.,-1.l 

On 5717 /68, Mrs. B~L HART ,___..11445 Santa Gertrudes, 
made available the Hationa:r A llnes Reboarding Pass in the 
name of SMITH, Flight 23-Y-3 which is enclosed herewith. 

Mrs. HART stated that since her husband contacted 
the FBI regarding the writing on the reboarding pass, she 
has ascertained from acquaintances that this is a form of 
a crude joke that has been making the rounds amongst various 
social circles. 

O ·j • 

•. f_·· ••• ·' 

" 
' 

FJO/ecv .JUU,___,, 

(1) 

SEARCHED .. -::,~DEX 
SERIALIZED--tft}1LEO 

MAY2 7 1 
FBI-LO . 
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LOS ANG. 

· /~I NEW YORK 

. URGENT 4•29-68 JXM 

TO LOS ANGELES 

FROM NEW YORX lP 

MURKIN 
\ 

RE WILSHIRE B 

; 

RE LOS ANGE S TELETYPE TO BUREAU DATES, APRIL 

PRES! DENT F RESEARCH PROJECTS COMPANY ADVISED ADDRES~ ft .. 
IS NINE F HALF CLELA, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA1 . 

CORRECT ADDRESS FOR DEBBIE RAY IS SIX SIX THREE THREE 
I 

AVENUE, RESEDA, CALIFORNIA. 

SUBJECT RAY SHOULD BE CONSIDERED ARMED AND DANGEROUS. 

MEMPHIS ADVISED BY AIR MAIL. 

FILE NUMBER NY (44-1609) 

END 

WHAT 

3:25 

NJZ 

FBI 

END 

X 
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FBI LOS ANG. 

\ 

FBI L I TTL E F: 

4: 5 5 P l'1 U:x. GE MT 5 -2 4- 6 8 J K H 

T0 DifECTCR (44-38261) AND LOS ANGELES (44-1574) 

Fr;CM LITTL: i:OCK (157-1215) 4 P 

,YiEMPHIS ORIGIN. / 

DENVER, 

ALL 

ALMA, 

A,-.l(Ar:f:;,6S. 13,~,SLNGE;; LOST TE;~CK Of 3EP,:U::Y WHEN ATTER WENT 

H'TC Ll. s. :.:::'.VY ;iINELt:::r,) THIRTY-THREC:. I su;::,si;;-,!UEtHLY SAW 

? 

BASINGZ~ CLAIMS 32ADLEY CALLED HI~ MAY SEVENTEEN, 

t~I ~Ji::T::E:N SIXTY-EIGHT, F~:·on TULSA, OKLAHOMA. AT THAT TH1E 

PE DI l) ''OT )01CU. \:JR O G~. LT WD,S ft. ND Bf-.PI:L EY SAID HE WAS ALS 0 

KNGWN AS JtXSS ~tY. 3ASINCER STATED HE DID NOT KNOWN JAMES 

D~V 
L \ ,-, .t VJAS THE MAN WHO KILLED 
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